504398970 06/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4445667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENTRADA, INC.	04/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	18111 VON KARMAN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612-7110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15444266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-244-6380

Email: patentdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS, LLP

Address Line 1: 511 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029104.73711	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. PITCHFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Pitchford, Reg. No. 65,130/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Entrada Inc to QSI Management LLC 4843-2103-8407 v1#page1.tif source=Assignment Entrada Inc to QSI Management LLC 4843-2103-8407 v1#page2.tif

PATENT 504398970 REEL: 042612 FRAME: 0435

Attorney Docket No. 029104.73711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Entrada, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company have an address of

5410 Maryland Way, Suite 400, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 ("Assignor"), owns U.S. Patent

Application No. 15/444,266 filed February 27, 2017 ("Patent") entitled "Electronic Health

Record Compatible Distributed Dictation Transcription System" ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, QSI Management, LLC a California limited liability company having an

address of 18111 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 700, Irvine, CA 92612-7110 ("Assignee"), desires

to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, the Invention and any

improvements thereto, and any and all patents and patent applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to

Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, in and to the Invention and any

improvements thereto, in and to all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design

registrations, utility models, and the like that have or may be granted in the United States or in any

foreign country with respect to the Invention and any improvements thereto, and in and to all

applications, including, without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions, that

have or may be filed with respect to the Invention and any improvements thereto;

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any of

the rights assigned hereunder to anyone other than Assignee, or entered into any agreement that

would otherwise conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate

with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned

hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing

such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or

legal proceeding to obtain, maintain, protect, or enforce such rights; and

4843-2103-8407.1

Î

PATENT REEL: 042612 FRAME: 0436

Attorney Docket No. 029104.73711

Assignor authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in the United States and in any foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of the Patent and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on Assignor, and its representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date

26 APR 17

Rob Trumble

Chief Operating Officer

Entrada, Inc.